abcam

## Letter of Authorization

1st April 2024

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Abcam plc ("Abcam"), by issuing this Letter of Authorization (this "Letter"), authorizes Prodotti Gianni S.r.I., (Via Marco Fabio Quintiliano, 30, 20123, Milano, Italy) ("Prodotti Gianni")) to advertise itself as Abcam's official distributor in Italy only, subject at all times to that specific distribution agreement entered into by and between the parties effective July 1, 2018 ("Agreement"). In the event of any conflict between the terms and conditions of this Letter and the terms of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall control.

Abcam acknowledges that customers purchasing Abcam products from Prodotti Gianni in accordance with the Agreement are supported by the Abcam Product Promise set forth at https://www.abcam.com/help/abpromise-guarantee.

This Letter is for marketing purposes only in no way constitutes a transfer of technology, patent, trade name, intellectual property and/or any other property rights of Abcam.

This Letter is effective as of the date first written above and shall remain in effect until 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024, <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, Abcam may terminate this Letter for its convenience by providing notice to Prodotti Gianni at any time. In the event the Agreement is terminated, this Letter shall terminate effective immediately.

For and on behalf of Abcam plc

Rich Lane

Senior Sales Director

Abcam